

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.11537/2007 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 986 OF 2007

PANDURANG CHANDRAKANT MHATRE & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for suspension of sentence & stay of conviction)  
(With office Report dt.13.9.2007.)

Date: 09/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.

Mr. Priank Adhyaru, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The prayer for bail is rejected.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master