

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.14203/2007 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 986 OF 2007

PANDURANG CHANDRAKANT MHATRE & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for discharge of advocate)(With O/Report dt. 1/12/2007)

Date: 12/12/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)/            Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.  
Appellant/                    Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.  
Respondent                    Mr. P. Adhyaru, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Mr. K.B.Raina, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

CrI.M.P. No. 14203/2007 is allowed.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master