

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 986 OF 2007

PANDURANG CHANDRAKANT MHATRE & ORS. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 16/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Appellant(s) Mr. R Sundravardhan, Sr. Adv.
No. 1 to 3 Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Brijkishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Lenin S. Hijam, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Tamboli, Adv.Nos. 4,5 & 7 Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul thakur, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar ,AdvNo.8 Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Mr. Sriharsh N Bundela, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.No. 6 Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S Chaudhari, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. R. Sundravardhan, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant Nos. 1 to 3 commenced his arguments at 10.35 and argued upto 3.10 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. A.K. Srivastava, learned senior counsel started his submissions at 3.10 p.m. and was on his legs till 4.00 p.m. leaving the matter part heard.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master Court Master